

New Case no. 10970/16

Old Case no. 191/14

22.07.2016

Present : Sh. Chander Mohan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Garg, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sanjay, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.
None for defendant no. 5.

Reply to the application of defendant no. 1 to 4 moved U/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Sec 151 CPC and another application U/o 7 Rule 11 R/w Sec 151 CPC not filed by the plaintiff. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to file reply to the applications. Adjournment is granted in the interest of justice subject to cost of Rs. 500/-.

Case is listed for service of defendant no. 5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought one more opportunity to furnish fresh address of defendant no. 5 otherwise to take appropriate steps to serve defendant no. 5.

Be put up on 21.09.2016 for reply and arguments on the applications.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ADJ-06, West/THC/Delhi
22.07.2016