

23.07.2016

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kajla Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the order dated 03.11.2015, plaintiff to file documents with advance copy of to defendant and parties to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

The case is adjourned and re-notify on **13.10.2016**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-10, West District
THC/23.07.2016