

13.10.2016

Present: Sh Rajiv Srivastava, Ld counsel for plaintiff
Sh R K Ruhil, Proxy counsel for defendant

Despite directions, plaintiff has not complied the last order which is strongly opposed by counsel for defendant.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to comply the last order and file the documents in accordance with the undertaking subject to cost of Rs 3,000/- to be paid to the defendant on NDOH.

Case adjourned and renotify on 12.01.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/13.10.2016