

M/s Sheel Enterprises vs M/s Associated Forex Services Limited

CS: 10970/2016

05.02.2020

Present: None for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendants no.1 to 4.

Main counsel is stated to be unavailable due to demise of his father. Considering the ground adjournment is allowed for today. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given as the matter is very old pertaining to the year 2010.

Re-notify for arguments on all the pending applications, on 22.02.2020.

(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi
05.02.2020