

25.01.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING DAY

Present: Sh Shakti Singh, Proxy counsel for plaintiff
None for defendant

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that witness is not available today.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead PE failing which opportunity shall stand closed.

To come up for PE on 14.04.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/Delhi/ 25.01.2021

Sh Armaan Monga, Ld counsel for defendant has appeared and apprised about the above said order and the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e 14.04.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/Delhi/ 25.01.2021