

Suit No. 10226/16

**M/s Venus Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s C. P. Associates Pvt.
Ltd.**

05.04.2022

Present: Sh. Neeraj Sood, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 14 read with
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

Cost paid.

**To come for arguments on the above said application
on 06.06.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
05.04.2022(k)