

Suit No. 10226/2016
Venus Buildtech P. Ltd. Vs. C.P. Associates P. Ltd.

28.07.2023

Present: Ms. Neha Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kalja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that due to heavy rain, the witness is not able to appear before the Court today.

Heard. Granted.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.08.2023**.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC
28.07.2023