

Civ DJ 10970/2016
M/s. Sheel Enterprises Vs.
M/s. Associated Forex Services Ltd. & Ors.

10.10.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Anuj Kumar, proxy for Sh. Yashwant, Ld.
 Counsel for D-1 to D-4.
 D-5 is already ex-parte

Neither evidence affidavit of any DW is filed nor copy of the same has been supplied to opposite side. Also previous cost of Rs. 50,000/- imposed vide order dated 22.02.2020 has not been paid by the D-1 to D-4. **Accordingly, right of D-1 to D-4 to lead DE is being closed.**

Put up for final arguments on 25.11.2023.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
10.10.2023