

Civ DJ No.10226/16

**M/s Venus Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. vs M/s C.P. Associates Pvt.
Ltd.**

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rajat Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G. D. Khurana, AR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Let PW (mentioned at serial no.3 in the application for summoning of witnesses of the plaintiff) be summoned along with requisite record on filing of PF to be filed within one week from today for the NDOH. Diet money is allowed to be paid on the spot.

Now to come up for PE **on 19.04.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/09.01.2024(k)