

Civ DJ 10226/16

M/S VENUS BUILDTECH PVT.LTD Vs. M/S C.P. ASSOCIATES
PVT. LTD.

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Id counsel for defendant, connected
through VC.

In this matter, on previous date of hearing, summons were
issued to the certain witnesses, however, same were received back
unserved. Plaintiff is directed to verify the addresses/particulars of said
witnesses and file fresh PF for their service.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **28.11.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.09.2024