

Civ DJ 10226/16

M/S VENUS BUILDTECH PVT.LTD Vs. M/S C.P. ASSOCIATES
PVT. LTD.

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jeevant Jamdigni, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of DW Yatinder Pal Singh, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to death in close relation. Ld counsel for defendant submits that he was informed about the said fact yesterday itself, so witness has not been called.

In view of above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on
11.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026