

Civ DJ 10226/16

M/S VENUS BUILDTECH PVT.LTD Vs. M/S C.P. ASSOCIATES
PVT. LTD.

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajiv Srivastava, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE and DW Yatinder Pal Singh is present, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld main counsel is not well today. Adjournment is not objected.

Put up for purpose fixed on 03.06.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.04.2026